

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr M Hrivnak		
Respondent:	Winner Recruitment (Birmingham) Ltd		
HELD AT:	Liverpool	ON:	23 January 2020
BEFORE:	Employment Judge Ainscough alone)	(sitting	
REPRESENTAT Claimant: Respondent:	ION: Not in attendance Miss K Swaine (Manager)		

JUDGMENT

Following the Respondent's application of 10 January 2020, the claim of unpaid holiday pay contrary to regulation 14(2) of the Working Time Regulations 1998 is struck out in accordance with Rule 37 of the Employment Tribunals (Constitution and Rules of Procedure) Regulations 2013 that it is not being actively pursued as a result of the claimant's failure to comply with any case management orders and his non-attendance at the final hearing.

Employment Judge Ainscough

23 January 2020

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 3 February 2020

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employmenttribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.